
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

 

In the Matter of the Petition for a Declaratory 

Ruling Determining if South Dakota Law 

Would Allow Petitioner to Develop and Own 

its Own Renewable Energy Generation 

System 

 

 

EL 18-061 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

COMES NOW, Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP, and hereby 

notices his appearance on behalf of the South Dakota Electric Utility Companies in the above-

entitled matter.  

 

 Dated this 4th day of January, 2019. 

 

     MAY, ADAM, GERDES & THOMPSON LLP 

 

 

     BY:  ___/s/ Brett Koenecke________________________ 

      BRETT KOENECKE 

      Attorneys for SD Electric Utilities Commission 

      503 S. Pierre Street 

      PO Box 160 

      Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0160 

      (605) 224-8803 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP, hereby certifies that on the 4th day 

of January, 2019, he electronically filed and served a true and correct copy of the foregoing in the 

above-captioned action to the following at their last known address, to-wit: 

 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Eric Paulson 

eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 

joseph.rezac@state.sd.us   

 

Mr. Patrick J. Glover  

patrick@meierhenrylaw.com  

 

Michael J. Whalen 

mwhalen@rapidnet.com  

Miles F. Schumacher 

mschumacher@lynnjackson.com   
 

      _____/s/ Brett Koenecke______ 

      Brett Koenecke 
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